

2024054 Assessable Streets and Alleys (#8921896)

**Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
03/06/2024 02:00 PM CST**

					Milwaukee General Construction		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	2325	\$5.00	\$11,625.00	\$5.90	\$13,717.50	\$5.00	\$11,625.00
2	204.01	REMOVING PAVEMENT	SY	10937	\$2.00	\$21,874.00	\$6.62	\$72,402.94	\$8.25	\$90,230.25
3	204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	SY	2241	\$9.00	\$20,169.00	\$8.00	\$17,928.00	\$9.00	\$20,169.00
4	204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER	LF	121	\$25.00	\$3,025.00	\$50.00	\$6,050.00	\$25.00	\$3,025.00
5	205.01	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	4422.78	\$26.31	\$116,363.34	\$31.93	\$141,219.37	\$23.00	\$101,723.94
6	305.012	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	TONS	8403.28	\$18.00	\$151,259.04	\$21.62	\$181,678.91	\$18.00	\$151,259.04
7	415.007	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	4015	\$50.00	\$200,750.00	\$44.26	\$177,703.90	\$52.00	\$208,780.00
8	415.031	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	6922	\$56.61	\$391,854.42	\$54.82	\$379,464.04	\$63.00	\$436,086.00
9	416.016	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6-INCH	SY	1529	\$76.50	\$116,968.50	\$65.16	\$99,629.64	\$64.00	\$97,856.00
10	416.018	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 8-INCH	SY	581	\$81.00	\$47,061.00	\$75.73	\$43,999.13	\$67.00	\$38,927.00
11	416.062	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	EACH	50.67	\$15.00	\$760.05	\$16.17	\$819.33	\$15.00	\$760.05
12	465.0105	ASPHALT SURFACE - DRIVEWAY 3-INCH	SY	139.33	\$45.00	\$6,269.85	\$76.90	\$10,714.48	\$110.00	\$15,326.30
13	601.0409	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30 - INCH TYPE A	LF	2174	\$22.00	\$47,828.00	\$24.80	\$53,915.20	\$22.00	\$47,828.00
14	602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.65	\$2,330.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
15	608.0512	STORM SEWER PIPE RCP CLASS V 12-INCH	LF	478	\$110.00	\$52,580.00	\$170.00	\$81,260.00	\$96.00	\$45,888.00
16	611.042	RECONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLES	EACH	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
17	619.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	625.01	TOPSOIL	SY	2530.5	\$6.10	\$15,436.05	\$4.95	\$12,525.98	\$8.00	\$20,244.00
19	628.7015	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	EACH	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
20	631.03	SOD WATER	MGAL	18.6	\$32.00	\$595.20	\$50.00	\$930.00	\$32.00	\$595.20
21	631.1	SOD LAWN	SY	827.78	\$5.40	\$4,470.01	\$8.00	\$6,622.24	\$5.40	\$4,470.01
22	643.5	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
23	690.015	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	76	\$2.50	\$190.00	\$1.75	\$133.00	\$3.00	\$228.00
24	690.025	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	160	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$2.35	\$376.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
25	900.1	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D with Asphalt	LF	151	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$60.00	\$9,060.00	\$65.00	\$9,815.00
26	900.1003	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D with Asphalt	LF	151	\$50.00	\$7,550.00	\$60.00	\$9,060.00	\$65.00	\$9,815.00
27	900.1401	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TYPE B	SY	22.67	\$90.00	\$2,040.30	\$100.00	\$2,267.00	\$80.00	\$1,813.60
28	900.2003	REBUILDING SANITARY MANHOLES (48" DIAMETER)	VF	48.5	\$1,400.00	\$67,900.00	\$900.00	\$43,650.00	\$750.00	\$36,375.00
29	900.3002	RECONSTRUCT STORM WATER INLETS TYPE B	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
30	900.3003	STORM WATER INLETS TYPE A	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
31	900.3118	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	VF	27.98	\$1,000.00	\$27,980.00	\$800.00	\$22,384.00	\$650.00	\$18,187.00
32	900.3119	Storm Manholes, 60" Diam.	VF	8.5	\$1,100.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$750.00	\$6,375.00
33	900.6108	Remove and Reinstall Mailboxes	EACH	20	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
34	900.6109	Temporary Mailbox and Stand (20 Residential)	L.S	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,384,388.76		\$1,443,270.65		\$1,460,101.39	